USDA Foods

USDA Foods are purchased through congressional
appropriations. The foods are distributed to state
agencies for use by eligible schools

STAFF
TJ) Goodsell, BS, SNS, Coordinator
tgoodsell@sde.idaho.gov

Brian Elwood, USDA Foods Program Specialist
belwood@sde.idaho.gov

Kathrine Forstie, Financial Specialist, Procurement
kforstie@sde.idaho.gov
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For more information on federal child nutrition
programs, please contact your local school
Child Nutrition Program Supervisor
or
Idaho State Department of Education
Child Nutrition Programs
Phone: 208-332-6820
Fax: 208-334-2228
Web Site—www.sde.idaho.gov/cnp

In accordance with Federal civil rights law and U.S. Department of
Agriculture (USDA) civil rights regulations and policies, the USDA,
its Agencies, offices, and employees, and institutions participating in
or administering USDA programs are prohibited from discriminating
based on race,color, national origin, sex, disability, age, or reprisal
or retaliation for prior civil rights activity in any program or activity
conducted or funded by USDA.

Persons with disabilities who require alternative means of
communication for program information (e.g. Braille, large print,
audiotape, American Sign Language, etc.), should contact the Agency
(State or local) where they applied for benefits. Individuals who are
deaf, hard of hearing or have speech disabilities may contact USDA
through the Federal Relay Service at (800) 877-8339. Additionally,
program information may be made available in languages other than
English.

To file a program complaint of discrimination, complete the USDA
Program Discrimination Complaint Form, (AD-3027) found online at:
http://www.ascr.usda.gov/complaint_filing_cust.html, and at any USDA
office, or write a letter addressed to USDA and provide in the letter

all of the information requested in the form. To request a copy of the
complaint form, call (866) 632-9992. Submit your completed form or
letter to USDA by:

(1) mail: U.S. Department of Agriculture

Office of the Assistant Secretary for Civil Rights
1400 Independence Avenue, SW

Washington, D.C. 20250-9410;

(2) fax: (202) 690-7442; or
(3) email: program.intake@usda.gov.

This institution is an equal opportunity provider.

Idaho State Department of Education
Child Nutrition Program

P. 0. Box 83720

Boise, ID 83720-0027

650 West State Street

Boise, ID 83702

www.sde.idaho.gov
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Colleen Asumendi Fillmore, php, RDN, LD, SNS

Child Nutrition Programs Director
crfillmore@sde.idaho.gov




School Meal
Programs

The School Meals Programs are federally assisted meal
programs operating in public and nonprofit private
schools and residential child care institutions. They
provide nutritionally balanced, low-cost, or free meals or
shacks to children each school day. The principal goal

is to provide nutritious meals implementing the most
recent Dietary Guidelines. All meals served to children
from these programs follow USDA Guidelines by using
Food Based menu planning practices.

STAFF
Lynda Westphal, MHs, sNs, Coordinator
liwestphal@sde.idaho.gov

Jessica Spoja, BA, Coordinator
Jjspoja@sde.idaho.gov

Jennifer Butler, M.Ed., SNS, Coordinator
Jjbutler@sde.idaho.gov

Heather Blume, ms, RD, LD, Coordinator
hblume@sde.idaho.gov

TJ Goodsell, Bs, sNs, Coordinator
tgoodsell@sde.idaho.gov

Shawn Charters, CNP Program Specialist, Training,
Direct Certification
scharters@sde.idaho.gov

Kathrine Forstie, Financial Specialist, Procurement
kforstie@sde.idaho.gov

Summer Food Service
Program Team

The Summer Food Service Program (SFSP) provides
free meals and snacks to kids and teens 18 years
and younger. Since hunger doesn’t take a summer
vacation, the SFSP ensures children have access to
healthy meals when school meals are not available.
Meal sites are located in areas of the state where
significant concentrations of low-income children
reside or attend enrolled programs. Common meal
site locations include summer schools, city parks,
residential and day camps, and public libraries.

STAFF
Domonique Ayarra-Sykes, BA, Coordinator
dayarra-sykes@sde.idaho.gov

Jean M. Zaske, Ms, RD, LD, Coordinator
Jjmzaske@sde.idaho.gov

Duane Random, Administrative Assistant
drandom@sde.idaho.gov

CLAIMS PROCESSING AND MYIDAHOCNP
Melissa Cook, Financial Specialist
macook@sde.idaho.gov

Child and Adult Care
Food Program Team

The Child and Adult Care Food Program (CACFP) is

a federally funded program administered nationally
by the Food and Nutrition Service (FNS), U. S.
Department of Agriculture (USDA). The primary goal
of the program is to provide nutritious meals for
children enrolled in Head Start programs, child care
centers, outside-school-hours centers, family day care
homes, adult day care centers, homeless shelters,
and at risk centers. Children are served meals that
meet the USDA meal pattern requirements.

STAFF
Kim Huntley, Bs, Coordinator
khuntley@sde.idaho.gov

Jean M. Zaske, Ms, RD, LD, Coordinator
jmzaske@sde.idaho.gov

Domonique Ayarra-Sykes, BA, Coordinator
dayarra-sykes@sde.idaho.gov

Duane Random, Administrative Assistant
drandom@sde.idaho.gov




